

1020905 MOT – Barrier Wall (Temporary)
COMMENTS FROM INDUSTRY REVIEW

Karen Byram
FDOT Specification & Estimates

Comments:

I suggest that the phrase "and be listed on the QPL" to be changed to "and is listed on the QPL".

Response: (Andy, I made this change.)

Mike Sprayberry
FDOT Maintenance Office

Comments:

I think the word "be" should be changed to "is" in this sentence: "Ensure that temporary water filled barrier wall used on roadway sections meets the NCHRP Report 350 criteria and BE listed on the Qualified Products List (QPL)"

Response: (see first comment)

Mike Sprayberry
FDOT Maintenance Office

Comments:

I do not think I understand the last sentence: "Barriers meeting the requirements of Index No.412, 415 or temporary water filled barriers on the QPL will not be accepted as an alternate to barriers meeting the requirements of Index No. 414." I am not sure why one would need to look for alternatives if they already meet 414. Is it trying to say that barriers that meet 412, 415, and temp water barriers on the QPL must also still meet 414? Either this sentence is not needed or I recommend rewording for clarity.

Response:

Alan Lafferty
gulf7@embarqmail.com
562-1937

Comments:

Does this revision prohibit the use of proprietary steel barrier?

Response:

Guy M. Padgett
State Materials Office
guy.padgett@dot.state.fl.us

Comments:

To ensure Precast Concrete Temporary Concrete Barriers are supplied by producers meeting the requirements of 105-3, a reference to Section 521 should be included in 102-9.5.2. Below is the recommended change.

102-9.5.2 Barrier Wall (Temporary): Furnish, install, maintain, remove and relocate a temporary barrier wall in accordance with the plans. Ensure that temporary concrete barrier wall for use on roadway sections, complies with *Section 521 and* Index No. 412, 415 or 414 as specified in the plans....

Response:

Duane Brautigam
FDOT Specifications & Estimates

Comments:

Grammatical edit suggestion: "Ensure that temporary water filled barrier wall used on roadway sections meets the NCHRP Report 350 criteria and "IS" (not "be") listed on the Qualified Products List (QPL)."

Response: (see first comment.)

Bob Dion
bob_dion@urscorp.com
386 740-0665

Comments:

Please remove the '-' before 415 in the second sentence. Use 'Index No. 412, 415 or 414

Response: (Andy, I made this change.)

John Previte

Comments:

Define acronyms and strike "be" after "criteria and".

Response: (see first comment.)

Chris Papastratis

954-777-4193
Chris.Papastratis@dot.state.fl.us

Comments:

Need to add a spec on cracks in the barrier wall. Just need to add that temp barrier wall need to match the same crack requirement as permanent wall.

Response:
